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State	of	Iowa	Contacts	
Chuck Gipp, Director  Darrell Hanson, Facilitator 

Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources  darrellhanson2@gmail.com 

chuck.gipp@dnr.iowa.gov 

 

LaQuanda Hoskins, Commissioner  Catharine Fitzsimmons 

Environmental Protection Commission  Bureau Chief, Air Quality 

Laquanda.Hoskins@alcoa.com   catharine.fitzsimmons@dnr.iowa.gov 

 

Stakeholder	Group	Members	

Primary	Contacts	 Alternate	Contact	
 

ADM Corn Processing   

Rich Stephens  Dean Frommelt 

Environmental Coordinator 

Rich.Stephens@adm.com  dean.frommelt@adm.com 

 

Ag Processing Inc.   

Kelly Jorgensen  Allison Willis   

Director of Environmental Compliance  Environmental Compliance Manager 

kjorgensen@agp.com  awillis@agp.com 

 

Alcoa Inc.   

John Mitchell  Guilbert Ebune 

Environmental Lead  Environmental Specialist 

John.Mitchell@Alcoa.com  Guilbert.Ebune@Alcoa.com 

 

Asphalt Paving Association of Iowa   

Bill Rosener 

Executive Vice President 

billr@apai.net 

 

Cargill   

Chuck Hallier  Denise Strohbehn 

Corn Milling Env Manager  Env Coordinator 

Chuck_Hallier@cargill.com  Denise_Strohbehn@cargill.com 
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Primary	Contacts	 Alternate	Contact	
 

Central Iowa Power Cooperative   

Rex Butler  Sam Stineman 

Manager, Environmental & Safety 

rex.butler@cipco.net  sam.stineman@cipco.net 

 

CF Industries and Fertilizer Company   

Mike Maas   Jeff Schultzen 

Env. Health, Safety & Security Manger  Senior Environmental Specialist 

mmaas@cfindustries.com 

 

Climax Molybdenum Company   

Kelly Deen 

Kelly_deen@fmi.com 

 

Deere & Company    

Linda Roy  Shelley Hackett 

Senior Regulatory Specialist  Manager, Environmental Engineering 

RoyLindaJ@JohnDeere.com  HackettMichelleA@johndeere.com 

 

Environmental Management Services of Iowa 

Mark Hogan  Jeff Stahr 

markemsi@aol.com  Jeffcfm@aol.com 

 

Grain Processing Corporation   

Mick Durham  Carmen Bugay 

Director of Environmental Services  Senior Environmental Specialist 

mick.durham@grainprocessing.com  carmen.bugay@grainprocessing.com 

 

Interstate Power and Light Co.   

Jeff Hanson  Joseph Hoch 

Manager, Environmental Services  Senior Environmental Specialist 

jeffreyhanson@alliantenergy.com  josephhoch@alliantenergy.com 
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Primary	Contacts	 Alternate	Contact	
 

Iowa Association of Business & Industry   

Nicole Crain 

Vice President, Government Relations 

ncrain@iowaabi.org 

 

Iowa Association of Electric Cooperatives   

Mark Landa  Tim Coonan   

Attorney, Sullivan & Ward, P.C.  Director of Government Relations 

mlanda@sullivan‐ward.com   tcoonan@iowarec.org 

 

Iowa Association of Municipal Utilities   

Brandy Dulceak Olson  Julie Smith 

Director, Legal & Regulatory Services  Legislative and Regulatory Counsel 

Muscatine Power & Water 

bolson@mpw.org  jasmithlaw@mchsi.com 

 

Iowa Environmental Council   

John Crotty   Dan Bacehowski 

Staff Attorney  Lead Environmental Scientist 

Crotty@iaenvironment.org  Dan.Bacehowski@foth.com 

 

Iowa Environmental Health Association   

Brian Hanft  Gayle Walter, Professor 

Environmental Health Manager  Grand Canyon University/Drake University 

environ@cghealth.com  g.t.walter@hotmail.com 

 

Iowa Institute for Cooperatives   

Tim Sullivan   David Holm   

Director of Technical Services  Executive Director 

tims@westcentral.net  dholm@iowainstitute.coop 

 

Iowa Limestone Producers Association   

Rich White  Darin Osland 

Executive Director  Vice‐Chair, ILPA Environmental Committee 

rwhite@limestone.org  ds_osland@linwood‐mining.com 
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Primary	Contacts	 Alternate	Contact	
 

Iowa Renewable Fuels Association   

T.J. Page  Grant Menke 

Communications Director  Policy Director 

tpage@IowaRFA.org  gmenke@IowaRFA.org 

 

Iowa State University   

Lindsey Wanderscheid  Jeffrey Witt 

Facilities Planning & Management 

lwander@iastate.edu  jwitt@iastate.edu 

 

Linn County Public Health   

James Hodina  Shane Dodge 

EPH Manager  Air Quality Supervisor 

james.hodina@linncounty.org  shane.dodge@linncounty.org 

 

Manatts, Inc.   

Mona Bond  Joe Manatt 

Environmental Director  Vice President, Asphalt Division 

monabond@manatts.com  joem@manatts.com 

 

MidAmerican Energy Company   

John Davis  Josh Mohr 

Manager, Iowa Governmental Relations  Manager, Air Programs 

AJDavis@midamerican.com  JMohr@midamerican.com 

 

National Federation of Independent Businesses 

Kristin Failor   

NFIB Iowa State Director 

Kristin.Failor@nfib.org 

 

Oldcastle Materials Group   

Joe McGuire  Danielle Hargens 

Environmental Advisor 

drjmcguire@omgmidwest.com   dhargens@omgmidwest.com 
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Primary	Contacts	 Alternate	Contact	
 

Petroleum Marketers and Convenience Stores of Iowa   

John Maynes  Jeff Hove 

Legal Affairs Specialist 

john@pmcofiowa.com  jeff@pmcofiowa.com 

 

Poet Biorefining‐Coon Rapids   

Jeffrey Sander  Jared Turpen 

Plant Engineer 

Jeffrey.sander@poet.com  jared.turpen@poet.com 

 

Polk County Public Works   

Jeremy Becker  Brent Blanchard 

Air Quality Manager  Air Permit Engineer 

jeremy.becker@polkcountyiowa.gov  brent.blanchard@polkcountyiowa.gov 

 

Sac and Fox Tribe of the Mississippi in Iowa   

Chris Spencer  Kelly Schott 

Meskwaki Natural Resource Director  Meskwaki Natural Resource Coordinator 

director.mdnr@meskwaki‐nsn.gov  coordinator.mdnr@meskwaki‐nsn.gov 

 

 

 

 


